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MS. TUDAS, PRACTICING IN COLUMBUS, OHIO, PROFESSIONALLY TREATED A CLIENT FROM 2003 THROUGH MAY 2005. IN 2009, THE CLIENT FILED A COMPLAINT AGAINST MS. TUDAS. WHILE THERE WERE TWO YEARS OF WEEKLY THERAPY, THERE IS MINIMAL DOCUMENTATION IN THE CLIENT FILE OF PROFESSIONAL COUNSELING INTERVENTIONS THAT DIRECTLY RELATE TO THE TREATMENT PLAN. MS. TUDAS MINIMALLY DISCUSSED TREATMENT OR INTERVENTIONS IN CLIENT NOTES BUT MAINLY REPORTED ON WHAT THE CLIENT SAID OR REMEMBERED. MS. TUDAS' ACTIONS CONSTITUTE VIOLATIONS OF ORC SECTION 4757.36 (C) (1) AND OAC SECTIONS 4757-5-02(A)(2) AND (A)(5). CONTINUING EDUCATION AND MONITORING PERIOD COMPLETED 10/19/2010.








